NCX10S SERIES
Isolated 10W Single Output DC/DC Converters
SELECTION GUIDE1
FEATURES
■ High Efficiency to 82%
■ 500V Input to Output Isolation
■ Industry Standard Pinout

■ Uses No Electrolytic Capacitors
DESCRIPTION
The NCX10S series of DC/DC Converters
combines ease of application with versatility
and is available in two pin patterns based on
popular industry standards. High efficiency
enables full rating to be achieved in a small
package without heatsinking, and a high
surge capability will provide for start-up and
transient loads, whilst being thermally
protected against sustained overload. The
NCX10S series is currently undergoing
testing by Underwriters Laboratory (UL) to UL
60950 for  functional insulation.
Order Code V V A mW mW % pF
NCX10S24033 24 3.4 3.1 270 26 78 23
NCX10S24050 24 5.1 2.0 280 25 82 26
NCX10S48033 48 3.4 3.1 500 44 79 29
NCX10S48050 48 5.1 2.0 510 45 82 32
NCX10S24033Y 24 3.4 3.1 270 26 78 23
NCX10S24050Y 24 5.1 2.0 280 25 82 26
NCX10S48033Y 48 3.4 3.1 500 44 79 29
NCX10S48050Y 48 5.1 2.0 510 45 82 32
Parameter Conditions MIN NOM MAX Units
Voltage Range Continuous operation, 24V input types 18 24 36
V
Continuous operation, 48V input types 36 48 75

e.g. BAT42
Less than 0.8V
for Shutdown
DC
–VIN
SD
e.g. BC546
Greater than1.5V
for Shutdown
10K 0.25W
DC
1 Anti surge T-type fuses are recommended
FUSING
Part Number Recommended Fuses1
NCX10S24XX 1.6A
NCX10S48XX 1.0A
benefit for a given size, cost, and power loss.
Radiated noise is present in magnetic and
electrostatic forms. Thanks to the small size of
these units, neither form of noise will be